Murata Crystal HCR
F1H-F1S series alternative
PN list
PSE-23GQ-0011
*TCF:Frequency Shift by Temperature
F1H Part Number
Frequency
[MHz]
initial
tolerance
TCF tolerance Operating temp Aging ESR Cs
F1S Part Number
Alternative
Frequency
[MHz]
Initial
tolerance
TCF tolerance Operating temp Aging ESR Cs memo/ 備考
XRCGB24M000F1H00R0 24 ±10ppm ±10ppm -20~+70 ±2ppm/Y 80Ω 6.0pF XRCGB24M000FFS1AR0 24 ±8ppm ±12ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 70Ω 6.0pF
XRCGB24M000F1H01R0 24 ±10ppm ±10ppm -20~+70 ±2ppm/Y 80Ω 8.0pF XRCGB24M000FFS1BR0 24 ±8ppm ±12ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 70Ω 8.0pF
XRCGB24M000F1H02R0 24 ±10ppm ±10ppm -20~+70 ±2ppm/Y 80Ω 10.0pF XRCGB24M000FFS1CR0 24 ±8ppm ±12ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 70Ω 10.0pF
XRCGB24M000F1H03R0 24 ±10ppm ±10ppm -20~+70 ±2ppm/Y 80Ω 12.0pF XRCGB24M000FFS1DR0 24 ±8ppm ±12ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 70Ω 12.0pF
XRCGB24M000F1H08R0 24 ±10ppm ±10ppm -20~+70 ±2ppm/Y 80Ω 9.0pF XRCGB24M000FFS1JR0 24 ±8ppm ±12ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 70Ω 9.0pF
XRCGB24M000F1H09R0 24 ±10ppm ±10ppm -20~+70 ±2ppm/Y 80Ω 15.0pF XRCGB24M000FFS1DR0 24 ±8ppm ±12ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 70Ω 12.0pF
XRCGB24M000F1H17R0 24 ±10ppm ±35ppm -40~+110 ±2ppm/Y 80Ω 6.0pF XRCGB24M000F1SBAR0 24 ±10ppm ±20ppm -40~+105 ±2ppm/Y 70Ω 6.0pF
XRCGB24M000F1H19R0 24 ±10ppm ±10ppm -20~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 8.0pF XRCGB24M000FFS1BR0 24 ±8ppm ±12ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 70Ω 8.0pF
XRCGB24M000F1H1AR0 24 ±10ppm ±10ppm -20~+70 ±2ppm/Y 80Ω 6.0pF XRCGB24M000FFS1AR0 24 ±8ppm ±12ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 70Ω 6.0pF
XRCGB24M000F1SBAR0 24 ±10ppm ±20ppm -40~+105 ±2ppm/Y 70Ω 6.0pF 標準/STD
XRCGB24M000F1SBLR0 24 ±10ppm ±20ppm -40~+105 ±2ppm/Y 70Ω 7.0pF IC:Telink TLSR8258
XRCGB24M000F1H24R0 24 ±10ppm ±35ppm -40~+110 ±2ppm/Y 80Ω 6.0pF XRCGB24M000F1SBAR0 24 ±10ppm ±20ppm -40~+105 ±2ppm/Y 70Ω 6.0pF
XRCGB24M000F1H25R0 24 ±10ppm ±10ppm -20~+70 ±2ppm/Y 80Ω 11.0pF XRCGB24M000FFS1DR0 24 ±8ppm ±12ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 70Ω 12.0pF
XRCGB24M000F1H27R0 24 ±10ppm ±35ppm -40~+105 ±2ppm/Y 80Ω 8.0pF XRCGB24M000F1SBBR0 24 ±10ppm ±20ppm -40~+105 ±2ppm/Y 70Ω 8.0pF
XRCGB24M000F1H30R0 24 ±10ppm ±20pm -40~+85 ±2ppm/Y 80Ω 12.0pF XRCGB24M000F1SBDR0 24 ±10ppm ±20ppm -40~+105 ±2ppm/Y 70Ω 12.0pF
XRCGB24M000F1H36R0 24 ±10ppm ±15pm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 80Ω 6.0pF XRCGB24M000FFS1AR0 24 ±8ppm ±12ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 70Ω 6.0pF
XRCGB24M000F1H52R0 24 ±10ppm ±20pm -40~+85 ±7ppm/10Y 80Ω 10.0pF XRCGB24M000F1SBCR0 24 ±10ppm ±20ppm -40~+105 ±2ppm/Y 70Ω 10.0pF
XRCGB24M000F1H54R0 24 ±10ppm ±20pm -40~+85 ±5ppm/Y 80Ω 6.0pF XRCGB24M000F1SBAR0 24 ±10ppm ±20ppm -40~+105 ±2ppm/Y 70Ω 6.0pF
XRCGB24M000F1H65R0 24 ±10ppm ±15pm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 80Ω 18.0pF XRCGB24M000FFS1DR0 24 ±8ppm ±12ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 70Ω 12.0pF
XRCGB24M000F1H66R0 24 ±10ppm ±10ppm -20~+70 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 8.0pF XRCGB24M000FFS1BR0 24 ±8ppm ±12ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 70Ω 8.0pF
XRCGB24M000F1H70R0 24 ±10ppm ±20ppm -40~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 6.0pF XRCGB24M000F1SBAR0 24 ±10ppm ±20ppm -40~+105 ±2ppm/Y 70Ω 6.0pF
XRCGB24M000F1H76R0 24 ±10ppm ±20pm -40~+85 ±7ppm/10Y 80Ω 8.0pF XRCGB24M000F1SBBR0 24 ±10ppm ±20ppm -40~+105 ±2ppm/Y 70Ω 8.0pF
XRCGB24M000F1H77R0 24 ±10ppm ±25ppm -40~+105 ±2ppm/Y 80Ω 6.0pF XRCGB24M000F1SBAR0 24 ±10ppm ±20ppm -40~+105 ±2ppm/Y 70Ω 6.0pF
XRCGB24M000F1H78R0 24 ±10ppm ±20pm -40~+85 ±2ppm/Y 80Ω 8.0pF XRCGB24M000F1SBBR0 24 ±10ppm ±20ppm -40~+105 ±2ppm/Y 70Ω 8.0pF
XRCGB24M000F1H81R0 24 ±10ppm ±10ppm -20~+70 ±2ppm/Y 70Ω 10.0pF XRCGB24M000FFS1CR0 24 ±8ppm ±12ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 70Ω 10.0pF
XRCGB24M000F1H94R0 24 ±10ppm ±20pm -40~+85 ±2ppm/Y 80Ω 12.0pF XRCGB24M000F1SBDR0 24 ±10ppm ±20ppm -40~+105 ±2ppm/Y 70Ω 12.0pF
XRCGB24M000FGH10R0 24 ±9ppm ±10ppm 0~+70 ±2ppm/Y 80Ω 13.0pF XRCGB24M000FFS1DR0 24 ±8ppm ±12ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 70Ω 12.0pF
XRCGB24M000FXH14R0 24 -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 8.0pF XRCGB24M000FFS1BR0 24 ±8ppm ±12ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 70Ω 8.0pF
XRCGB24M000FXH22R0 24 0~+70 ±2ppm/Y 80Ω 5.7pF XRCGB24M000FFS1AR0 24 ±8ppm ±12ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 70Ω 6.0pF
XRCGB25M000F1H00R0 25 ±10ppm ±10ppm -20~+70 ±2ppm/Y 80Ω 6.0pF XRCGB25M000FFS1AR0 25 ±8ppm ±12ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 70Ω 6.0pF
XRCGB25M000F1H01R0 25 ±10ppm ±10ppm -20~+70 ±2ppm/Y 80Ω 8.0pF XRCGB25M000FFS1BR0 25 ±8ppm ±12ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 70Ω 8.0pF
XRCGB25M000F1H02R0 25 ±10ppm ±10ppm -20~+70 ±2ppm/Y 80Ω 10.0pF XRCGB25M000FFS1CR0 25 ±8ppm ±12ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 70Ω 10.0pF
XRCGB25M000F1H03R0 25 ±10ppm ±10ppm -20~+70 ±2ppm/Y 80Ω 12.0pF XRCGB25M000FFS1DR0 25 ±8ppm ±12ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 70Ω 12.0pF
XRCGB25M000F1H12R0 25 ±10ppm ±20ppm -40~+85 ±2ppm/Y 80Ω 8.0pF XRCGB25M000F1SBBR0 25 ±10ppm ±20ppm -40~+105 ±2ppm/Y 70Ω 8.0pF
XRCGB25M000F1H15R0 25 ±10ppm ±30ppm -10~+100 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 18.0pF XRCGB25M000F1SBKR0 25 ±10ppm ±20ppm -40~+105 ±2ppm/Y 70Ω 15.0pF
XRCGB25M000F1H19R0 25 ±10ppm ±20ppm -40~+85 ±2ppm/Y 80Ω 7.0pF XRCGB25M000F1SBLR0 25 ±10ppm ±20ppm -40~+105 ±2ppm/Y 70Ω 7.0pF
XRCGB25M000F1H70R0 25 ±10ppm ±10ppm -20~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 10.0pF XRCGB25M000FFS1CR0 25 ±8ppm ±12ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 70Ω 10.0pF
XRCGB25M000F1H78R0 25 ±10ppm ±25ppm -40~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 8.0pF XRCGB25M000F1SBBR0 25 ±10ppm ±20ppm -40~+105 ±2ppm/Y 70Ω 8.0pF
XRCGB25M000F2H50R0 25 ±20ppm ±20ppm -40~+85 ±2ppm/Y 80Ω 10.0pF XRCGB25M000F1SBCR0 25 ±10ppm ±20ppm -40~+105 ±2ppm/Y 70Ω 10.0pF
XRCGB25M000FXH13R0 25 -20~+100 ±2ppm/Y 80Ω 10.0pF XRCGB25M000F1SBCR0 25 ±10ppm ±20ppm -40~+105 ±2ppm/Y 70Ω 10.0pF
XRCGB26M000F1S1AR0 26 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 6.0pF 標準/STD
XRCGB26M000F1S1LR0 26 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 7.0pF IC:RDA5995
XRCGB26M000F1S1BR0 26 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 8.0pF 標準/STD
XRCGB26M000F1S1JR0 26 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 9.0pF IC:BCM20797
XRCGB26M000F1H02R0 26 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 10.0pF XRCGB26M000F1S1CR0 26 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 10.0pF
XRCGB26M000F1H03R0 26 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 12.0pF XRCGB26M000F1S1DR0 26 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 12.0pF
XRCGB26M000F1H06R0 26 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 7.5pF XRCGB26M000F1S1BR0 26 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 8.0pF
XRCGB26M000F1H07R0 26 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 8.5pF XRCGB26M000F1S1JR0 26 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 9.0pF
XRCGB26M000F1H08R0 26 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 9.0pF XRCGB26M000F1S1JR0 26 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 9.0pF
XRCGB26M000F1H11R0 26 ±10ppm ±20ppm -40~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 9.0pF XRCGB26M000F1SBJR0 26 ±10ppm ±20ppm -40~+105 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 9.0pF
XRCGB26M000F1H13R0 26 ±10ppm ±20ppm -40~+105 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 6.0pF XRCGB26M000F1SBAR0 26 ±10ppm ±20ppm -40~+105 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 6.0pF
XRCGB26M000F1H1LR0 26 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 7.0pF XRCGB26M000F1S1LR0 26 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 7.0pF
XRCGB26M000F1H20R0 26 ±10ppm ±15ppm -40~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 8.0pF XRCGB26M000F1SABR0 26 ±10ppm ±15ppm -40~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 8.0pF
XRCGB26M000F1H22R0 26 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±3ppm/3Y 60Ω 8.0pF XRCGB26M000F1S1BR0 26 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 8.0pF
XRCGB26M000F1H23R0 26 ±10ppm ±16ppm -40~+85 ±2ppm/Y 80Ω 6.8pF XRCGB26M000F1S2CR0 26 ±10ppm ±16ppm -40~+85 ±2ppm/Y 80Ω 6.8pF
XRCGB26M000F1H24R0 26 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 6.8pF XRCGB26M000F1S1LR0 26 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 7.0pF
XRCGB26M000F1H27R0 26 ±10ppm ±20ppm -30~+105 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 9.0pF XRCGB26M000F1SBJR0 26 ±10ppm ±20ppm -40~+105 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 9.0pF
XRCGB26M000F1H2CR0 26 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 50Ω 7.0pF XRCGB26M000F1S2ER0 26 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 50Ω 7.0pF
XRCGB26M000F1H2ER0 26 ±10ppm ±20ppm -40~+85 ±2ppm/Y 50Ω 9.0pF XRCGB26M000F1SBJR0 26 ±10ppm ±20ppm -40~+105 ±2ppm/Ｙ 60Ω 9.0pF
XRCGB26M000F1H2GR0 26 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 8.0pF XRCGB26M000F1S1BR0 26 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 8.0pF
XRCGB26M000F1H32R0 26 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 11.0pF XRCGB26M000F1S1DR0 26 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 12.0pF
XRCGB24M000F1H23R0
initial+TCF±20ppm
initial+TCF±20ppm
initial+TCF±40ppm
XRCGB26M000F1H00R0
XRCGB26M000F1H01R0 26 ±10ppm ±10ppm
26 ±10ppm ±10ppm
24 ±10ppm ±25ppm -40~+85 ±2ppm/Y 80Ω 6.0pF
60Ω 6.0pF-30~+85 ±2ppm/Y
8.0pF-30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω
Murata Crystal HCR
F1H-F1S series alternative
PN list
PSE-23GQ-0011
*TCF:Frequency Shift by Temperature
F1H Part Number
Frequency
[MHz]
initial
tolerance
TCF tolerance Operating temp Aging ESR Cs
F1S Part Number
Alternative
Frequency
[MHz]
Initial
tolerance
TCF tolerance Operating temp Aging ESR Cs memo/ 備考
XRCGB26M000F1SBAR0 26 ±10ppm ±20ppm -40~+105 ±2ppm/Ｙ 60Ω 6.0pF 標準/STD
XRCGB26M000F1SBLR0 26 ±10ppm ±20ppm -40~+105 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 7.0pF IC:TC35679FSG, TC3567DFSG
XRCGB26M000F1H42R0 26 ±10ppm ±15ppm -40~+85 ±2ppm/Y 80Ω 8.0pF XRCGB26M000F1S2NR0 26 ±10ppm ±15ppm -40~+85 ±2ppm/Y 50Ω 9.0pF
XRCGB26M000F1H55R0 26 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 9.0pF XRCGB26M000F1S1JR0 26 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 9.0pF
XRCGB26M000F1H56R0 26 ±10ppm ±10ppm -20~+70 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 6.0pF XRCGB26M000F1S1AR0 26 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 6.0pF
XRCGB26M000F1H67R0 26 ±10ppm ±20ppm -40~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 9.0pF XRCGB26M000F1SBJR0 26 ±10ppm ±20ppm -40~+105 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 9.0pF
XRCGB26M000F1H83R0 26 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±10ppm/10Y 60Ω 9.0pF XRCGB26M000F1S1JR0 26 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 9.0pF
XRCGB26M000F1H85R0 26 ±10ppm ±20ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 8.0pF XRCGB26M000F1S1BR0 26 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 8.0pF
XRCGB26M000F1H89R0 26 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 5.0pF XRCGB26M000F1S2BR0 26 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 6.0pF
XRCGB26M000F1H90R0 26 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 50Ω 7.0pF XRCGB26M000F1S1LR0 26 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 7.0pF
XRCGB26M000FEH12R0 26 ±7ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 50Ω 7.0pF XRCGB26M000F1S1LR0 26 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 7.0pF
XRCGB26M000FXH08R0 26 -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 9.0pF XRCGB26M000F1S1JR0 26 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 9.0pF
XRCGB26M000FXH10R0 26 -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 9.0pF XRCGB26M000F1S1JR0 26 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 9.0pF
XRCGB26M000FZH10R0 26 -6～+14ppm ±15ppm -40~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 11.0pF XRCGB26M000F1SADR0 26 ±10ppm ±15ppm -40~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 12.0pF
XRCGB32M000F1H00R0 32 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 6.0pF XRCGB32M000F1S1AR0 32 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 50Ω 6.0pF
XRCGB32M000F1H01R0 32 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 8.0pF XRCGB32M000F1S1BR0 32 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 50Ω 8.0pF
XRCGB32M000F1H02R0 32 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 10.0pF XRCGB32M000F1S1CR0 32 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 50Ω 10.0pF
XRCGB32M000F1H03R0 32 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 12.0pF XRCGB32M000F1S1DR0 32 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 50Ω 12.0pF
XRCGB32M000F1H08R0 32 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 9.0pF XRCGB32M000F1S1JR0 32 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 50Ω 9.0pF
XRCGB32M000F1H11R0 32 ±10ppm ±15ppm -40~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 10.0pF XRCGB32M000F1SACR0 32 ±10ppm ±15ppm -40~+85 ±2ppm/Y 50Ω 10.0pF
XRCGB32M000F1H12R0 32 ±10ppm ±15ppm -40~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 12.0pF XRCGB32M000F1SADR0 32 ±10ppm ±15ppm -40~+85 ±2ppm/Y 50Ω 12.0pF
XRCGB32M000F1H16R0 32 ±10ppm ±15ppm -40~+85 ±2ppm/Y 90Ω 8.0pF XRCGB32M000F1SABR0 32 ±10ppm ±15ppm -40~+85 ±2ppm/Y 50Ω 8.0pF
XRCGB32M000F1H17R0 32 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 40Ω 9.0pF XRCGB32M000F1S1JR0 32 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 50Ω 9.0pF
XRCGB32M000F1H18R0 32 ±10ppm ±15ppm -40~+85 ±2ppm/Y 40Ω 9.0pF XRCGB32M000F1SAJR0 32 ±10ppm ±15ppm -40~+85 ±2ppm/Y 50Ω 9.0pF
XRCGB32M000F1H19R0 32 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±7ppm/10Y 50Ω 6.0pF XRCGB32M000F1S1AR0 32 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 50Ω 6.0pF
XRCGB32M000F1H1CR0 32 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 10.0pF XRCGB32M000F1S1CR0 32 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Ｙ 50Ω 10.0pF
XRCGB32M000F1H23R0 32 ±10ppm ±20ppm -40~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 8.0pF XRCGB32M000F1SBBR0 32 ±10ppm ±20ppm -40~+105 ±2ppm/Y 50Ω 8.0pF
XRCGB32M000F1H2AR0 32 ±10ppm ±20ppm -40~+105 ±7ppm/10Y 60Ω 10.0pF XRCGB32M000F1SBCR0 32 ±10ppm ±20ppm -40~+105 ±2ppm/Y 50Ω 10.0pF
XRCGB32M000F1H2BR0 32 ±10ppm ±15ppm -40~+85 ±7ppm/10Y 60Ω 10.0pF XRCGB32M000F1SACR0 32 ±10ppm ±15ppm -40~+85 ±2ppm/Y 50Ω 10.0pF
XRCGB32M000F1H2ER0 32 ±10ppm ±20ppm -40~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 8.0pF XRCGB32M000F1SBBR0 32 ±10ppm ±20ppm -40~+105 ±2ppm/Y 50Ω 8.0pF
XRCGB32M000F1H2HR0 32 ±10ppm ±20ppm 0~+90 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 10.0pF XRCGB32M000F1SBCR0 32 ±10ppm ±20ppm -40~+105 ±2ppm/Y 50Ω 10.0pF
XRCGB32M000F1H2MR0 32 ±10ppm ±20ppm -40~+105 ±2ppm/Y 50Ω 10.0pF XRCGB32M000F1SBCR0 32 ±10ppm ±20ppm -40~+105 ±2ppm/Y 50Ω 10.0pF
XRCGB32M000F1H31R0 32 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 6.5pF XRCGB32M000F1S1LR0 32 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 50Ω 7.0pF
XRCGB32M000F1H50R0 32 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 9.0pF XRCGB32M000F1S1JR0 32 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 50Ω 9.0pF
XRCGB32M000F1H56R0 32 ±10ppm ±10ppm -10~+60 ±2ppm/Y 50Ω 8.0pF XRCGB32M000F1S1BR0 32 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 50Ω 8.0pF
XRCGB32M000F1H58R0 32 ±10ppm ±10ppm -20~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 10.0pF XRCGB32M000F1S1CR0 32 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 50Ω 10.0pF
XRCGB32M000F1H59R0 32 ±10ppm ±15ppm -40~+85 ±7ppm/10Y 60Ω 8.0pF XRCGB32M000F1SABR0 32 ±10ppm ±15ppm -40~+85 ±2ppm/Y 50Ω 8.0pF
XRCGB32M000F1H60R0 32 ±10ppm ±15ppm -40~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 9.0pF XRCGB32M000F1SAJR0 32 ±10ppm ±15ppm -40~+85 ±2ppm/Y 50Ω 9.0pF
XRCGB32M000F1H67R0 32 ±10ppm ±15ppm -40~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 10.0pF XRCGB32M000F1SACR0 32 ±10ppm ±15ppm -40~+85 ±2ppm/Y 50Ω 10.0pF
XRCGB32M000F1H74R0 32 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 50Ω 6.0pF XRCGB32M000F1S1AR0 32 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 50Ω 6.0pF
XRCGB32M000F1H75R0 32 ±10ppm ±10ppm -20~+85 ±2ppm/Y 50Ω 12.0pF XRCGB32M000F1S1DR0 32 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 50Ω 12.0pF
XRCGB32M000F1H77R0 32 ±10ppm ±15ppm -40~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 6.0pF XRCGB32M000F1SAAR0 32 ±10ppm ±15ppm -40~+85 ±2ppm/Y 50Ω 6.0pF
XRCGB32M000F1H82R0 32 ±10ppm ±10ppm -20~+70 ±7ppm/10Y 50Ω 8.0pF XRCGB32M000F1S1BR0 32 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 50Ω 8.0pF
XRCGB32M000F1H83R0 32 ±10ppm ±15ppm -40~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 9.0pF XRCGB32M000F1SAJR0 32 ±10ppm ±15ppm -40~+85 ±2ppm/Y 50Ω 9.0pF
XRCGB32M000F1H97R0 32 ±10ppm ±10ppm (-20〜70ﾟC) -40~+85 ±7ppm/10Y 60Ω 10.0pF XRCGB32M000F1S1CR0 32 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 50Ω 10.0pF
XRCGB32M000FBH50R0 32 ±15ppm ±10ppm -20~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 10.0pF XRCGB32M000F1S1CR0 32 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 50Ω 10.0pF
XRCGB32M000FXH10R0 32 -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 50Ω 10.0pF XRCGB32M000F1S1CR0 32 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 50Ω 10.0pF
XRCGB32M000FXH22R0 32 -40~+105 - 60Ω 6.0pF XRCGB32M000F1SBAR0 32 ±10ppm ±20ppm -40~+105 ±2ppm/Y 50Ω 6.0pF
XRCGB32M000FXH2CR0 32 -40~+105 ±2ppm/Y 70Ω 8.0pF XRCGB32M000F1SBBR0 32 ±10ppm ±20ppm -40~+105 ±2ppm/Y 50Ω 8.0pF
XRCGB37M400F1H00R0 37.4 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 6.0pF XRCGB37M400F1S1AR0 37.4 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 6.0pF
XRCGB37M400F1H01R0 37.4 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 8.0pF XRCGB37M400F1S1BR0 37.4 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 8.0pF
XRCGB37M400F1H11R0 37.4 ±10ppm ±10ppm -20~+85 ±5ppm/5Y 60Ω 9.0pF XRCGB37M400F1S1JR0 37.4 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 9.0pF
XRCGB37M400FXH01R0 37.4 -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 8.0pF XRCGB37M400F1S1BR0 37.4 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 8.0pF
XRCGB37M400FXH10R0 37.4 -10~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 16.0pF XRCGB37M400F1S2XR0 37.4 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 16.0pF
XRCGB38M400F1H00R0 38.4 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 6.0pF XRCGB38M400F1S1AR0 38.4 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 6.0pF
XRCGB38M400F1H01R0 38.4 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 8.0pF XRCGB38M400F1S1BR0 38.4 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 8.0pF
XRCGB38M400F1H02R0 38.4 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 10.0pF XRCGB38M400F1S1CR0 38.4 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 10.0pF
XRCGB38M400F1H03R0 38.4 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 12.0pF XRCGB38M400F1S1DR0 38.4 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 12.0pF
XRCGB38M400F1H11R0 38.4 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±10ppm/10Y 60Ω 8.0pF XRCGB38M400F1S1BR0 38.4 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 8.0pF
XRCGB38M400F1H15R0 38.4 ±10ppm ±20ppm -40~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 8.2pF XRCGB38M400F1S2TR0 38.4 ±10ppm ±20ppm -40~+105 ±2ppm/Y 50Ω 8.0pF
XRCGB38M400F1H20R0 38.4 -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 10.0pF XRCGB38M400F1S1CR0 38.4 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 10.0pF
initial＋TCF ±40ppm
XRCGB26M000F1H33R0
initial＋TCF±20ppm
initial＋TCF±20ppm
initial＋TCF±20ppm
initial＋TCF±20ppm
initial±10ppm、initial＋TCF±20ppm
initial＋TCF ±20ppm
initial＋TCF＋Aging ±40ppm(8years)
26 ±10ppm ±20ppm -40~+105 ±2ppm/Y 80Ω 6.0pF
Murata Crystal HCR
F1H-F1S series alternative
PN list
PSE-23GQ-0011
*TCF:Frequency Shift by Temperature
F1H Part Number
Frequency
[MHz]
initial
tolerance
TCF tolerance Operating temp Aging ESR Cs
F1S Part Number
Alternative
Frequency
[MHz]
Initial
tolerance
TCF tolerance Operating temp Aging ESR Cs memo/ 備考
XRCGB38M400FXH01R0 38.4 -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 8.0pF XRCGB38M400F1S1BR0 38.4 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 8.0pF
XRCGB38M400FXH17R0 38.4 -25~+110 - 60Ω 8.2pF XRCGB38M400F1S2TR0 38.4 ±10ppm ±20ppm -40~+105 ±2ppm/Y 50Ω 8.0pF
XRCGB38M400FXH22R0 38.4 -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 10.0pF XRCGB38M400F1S1CR0 38.4 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 10.0pF
XRCGB38M400FXH25R0 38.4 -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 8.5pF XRCGB38M400F1S1JR0 38.4 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 9.0pF
XRCGB38M400FXH2AR0 38.4 -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 10.0pF XRCGB38M400F1S1CR0 38.4 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 10.0pF
XRCGB40M000F1H00R0 40 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 6.0pF XRCGB40M000F1S1AR0 40 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 50Ω 6.0pF
XRCGB40M000F1H05R0 40 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 5.0pF XRCGB40M000F1S1AR0 40 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 50Ω 6.0pF
XRCGB40M000F1H08R0 40 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 9.0pF XRCGB40M000F1S1JR0 40 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 50Ω 9.0pF
XRCGB40M000F1H09R0 40 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 15.0pF XRCGB40M000F1S1KR0 40 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 50Ω 15.0pF
XRCGB40M000F1H17R0 40 ±10ppm ±20ppm -10~+100 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 9.0pF XRCGB40M000F1S2HR0 40 ±10ppm ±20ppm -40~+105 ±2ppm/Y 50Ω 9.0pF
XRCGB40M000F1H23R0 40 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 9.0pF XRCGB40M000F1S1JR0 40 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 50Ω 9.0pF
XRCGB40M000F1H54R0 40 ±10ppm ±12ppm -30~+90 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 7.0pF XRCGB40M000F1S1LR0 40 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 50Ω 7.0pF
XRCGB40M000F1H55R0 40 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 15.0pF XRCGB40M000F1S1KR0 40 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 50Ω 15.0pF
XRCGB40M000F1H69R0 40 ±10ppm ±20ppm -10~+100 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 7.0pF XRCGB40M000F1S2NR0 40 ±10ppm ±20ppm -40~+105 ±2ppm/Y 50Ω 7.0pF
XRCGB40M000F1H70R0 40 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 50Ω 9.0pF XRCGB40M000F1S1JR0 40 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 50Ω 9.0pF
XRCGB40M000FVH10R0 40 ±13ppm ±17ppm -20~+95 ±7ppm/10Y 60Ω 12.0pF XRCGB40M000F1S2KR0 40 ±10ppm ±20ppm -40~+105 ±2ppm/Y 50Ω 12.0pF
XRCGB40M000FXH01R0 40 -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 60Ω 8.0pF XRCGB40M000F1S1BR0 40 ±10ppm ±10ppm -30~+85 ±2ppm/Y 50Ω 8.0pF
initial＋TCF±25ppm
initial＋TCF±25ppm
initial＋TCF±20ppm
initial＋TCF±20ppm
Initial＋TCF＋Aging ±40ppm
initial＋TCF±30ppm